
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3841
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
HEALTH INSURANCE SCHEME FOR HAL EMPLOYEE
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched Group Health Insurance Scheme for retired employees of the Hindustan Aeronautics
Limited (HAL);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the status of the scheme; and

(d) the time likely to be taken for its implementation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise, in view of (a) above.
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